



LONG LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION MEETING

AGENDA

Saturday 5/24/2025 @ 10 am
Eagle Pointe Plaza, Hale Michigan

Call Meeting to Order and Board Reports

- 1. Call Meeting to Order**
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance**
- 3. Board and Zone Director Roll Call**
- 4. Secretary's Report & Approval of 8/31/2024 Minutes**
- 5. Treasurer's Report**

Committee Updates

- 6. Lake Management and Treatment Update - Restorative Lake Sciences**
- 7. CLMP/Lake Monitoring update**
- 8. Special Assessment for Weed Control (SAD) Update**
- 9. Fish Committee**
- 10. Canadian Geese Update – GooseBusters!**
- 11. Zone Report**
- 12. Boat Parade**
- 13. Golf Outing**
- 14. Welcome Packet Committee**

New/Returning Business

- 15. Signs completed – ready for installation**
- 16. Next Meeting July 5, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.**
- 17. Comments from Members**
- 18. 50/50 Drawing**
- 19. Adjournment**

**RENEWAL
REMINDER**

**It's time to renew for 2025-2026
only \$20 check/\$22 Paypal**



Mail completed form with
check or money order to:
Long Lake Property Owners Association
PO Box 276 Long Lake, MI 48743

Renew or Join Online: www.longlakemi.org

Primary Member

Name

Email Address

Cell Phone

Home Phone/Other

Spouse/Additional Party

Name

Email Address

Cell Phone

Home Phone/Other

Property and Mailing Addresses

Long Lake Address

Mailing Address

Dues (July 1 to June 30):

Fish Fund Donation:

Total Enclosed:

**DON'T FORGET
YOUR FISH FUND
DONATION!**



Interests and Volunteer Opportunities

Board of Directors

Parade Committee/Volunteer

Lake Management/Weed Control

Fish Committee

Welcome Committee

Golf Outing

IDEAS? Share them!

Long Lake Property Owners Association
4/1/2025

Treasurers Report
David Wirth

Account (Checking # 7936)		Balance Forward		\$ 1,040.08
Date	Account	Revenue	Disbursement	Running Bal
4/2/2025	Membership Dues	\$ 244.00		\$ 1,284.08
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 64.00	\$ 1,220.08
	From PayPal	\$ 600.00		\$ 1,820.08
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 280.00	\$ 1,540.08
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 435.00	\$ 1,105.08
	M Lesich-MIClnWtrCorps&longlakemi.org		\$ 175.85	\$ 929.23
4/14/2025	Membership Dues	\$ 903.00		\$ 1,832.23
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 443.00	\$ 1,389.23
	Membership Dues	\$ 300.00		\$ 1,689.23
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 280.00	\$ 1,409.23
4/18/2025	From PayPal	\$ 100.00		\$ 1,509.23
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,489.23
4/29/2025	Memberships Dues	\$ 362.00		\$ 1,851.23
	Transfer to Fish Fund		\$ 202.00	\$ 1,649.23
Totals		\$ 2,509.00	\$ 1,899.85	\$ 1,649.23

Savings (#4413)		Balance Forward		\$ 11,266.05
Date	Account	Revenue	Disbursement	Running Bal
	No Activity April 2025	\$ -	\$ -	
Totals		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,266.05

Fish Fund (Savings# 5027)		Balance Forward		\$ 1,836.58
Date	Account	Revenue	Disbursement	Running Bal
4/2/2025	Donations	\$ 84.00		\$ 1,920.58
	Xfer from Checking (PayPal)	\$ 435.00		\$ 2,355.58
	Xfer from Checking (PayPal)	\$ 280.00		\$ 2,635.58
4/14/2025	Donations	\$ 443.00		\$ 3,078.58
4/16/2025	Donations	\$ 280.00		\$ 3,358.58
4/18/2025	Xfer from Checking (PayPal)	\$ 20.00		\$ 3,378.58
4/29/2025	Donations	\$ 202.00		\$ 3,580.58
Totals		\$ 1,744.00	\$ -	\$ 3,580.58

Long Lake SAD Balance \$61,570.41
(Funds managed by Plainfield Township)

Summary	Total
Total General Checking	\$ 1,649.23
Total General Savings	\$ 11,266.05
Total Fish Fund Account	\$ 3,580.58
Total LLPOA Funds Available	\$ 16,495.86

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

<i>Date</i>	<i>Event</i>	<i>Time and Location</i>
<i>April/May</i>	Goose Busters – Nest Location ID	Various Locations
<i>May 24th</i>	LLPOA Membership Meeting	10 am Eagle Pointe Plaza
<i>July 5th</i>	LLPOA Membership Meeting	10 am Eagle Pointe Plaza
<i>July 5th</i>	Long Lake Boat Parade	1 pm – meet at Long Lake Bar 12:30
<i>July – TBD</i>	Long Lake Golf Outing	Wicker Hills Golf Course
<i>August 2nd</i>	LLPOA Membership Meeting	10 am Eagle Pointe Plaza
<i>August 30th</i>	LLPOA Membership Meeting	10 am Eagle Pointe Plaza
<i>September 6th</i>	Roadside Cleanup	Around lake and LLB at noon

Check your email and the Facebook group “Long Lake Property Owners” for updates and happenings around the lake.

